
James Lick vs Yerba Buena - Boys
Event 1st Place School Effort 2nd Place School Effort 3rd Place School

4x100 JL JL 48.51 YB YB 48.55

Mile Kanbay YB 4:41 Flores JL 4:50 Sanchez JL

110 HH Rivera YB 18.01 Chavez YB 18.52 Balaoro YB

100 M Leal JL 13.1 Berhone YB 13.23 Escamillo JL

400 M Vasquez JL 56.22 Pham JL 56.75 Franbay YB

800 M Kanbay YB 2:11 Sanchez JL 2:20 Vasquez JL

300 Hurdles Chavez YB 46.42 Balaora YB 53.82

200 M Berhane YB 26.09 Duch YB 26.27 Escamillo JL

2 Mile Kanbay YB 10:31 Kumar YB 11:34 Pham YB

4x400 JL JL 3:51 YB YB 4:06

Long Jump Rivera YB 20-1 Duch YB 18-2 Luna JL

Triple Jump Duch YB 39-0 Luna JL 36-6 Balaoro YB

High Jump Rivera YB 5'10" Tran YB 5'4" Luna JL

Discus Medina YB 82-2.5 Cortez JL 75-1.5 Lopez JL

Shot Put Medina YB 35-2 Cortez JL 30-8 Quach JL

James Lick vs Yerba Buena - Girls
Event 1st Place School Effort 2nd Place School Effort 3rd Place School

4x100 None

Mile Sibaja YB 6:29 Felix YB 6:30 Nguyen YB

110 HH Luu YB 17.2 Nagra YB 17.4

100 M Luu YB 14.64 Av YB 17.01

400 M Kimani YB 1:21 Av YB 1:22 Nguyen YB

800 M Sibaja YB 3:00 Felix YB 3:12

300 Hurdles Luu YB 58.31 Nagra YB 59.74

200 M Av YB 37.11 Cruz YB 38.96

2 Mile Sibaja YB 14:20 Felix YB 14:26

4x400 YB YB 5:44

Long Jump Kimani YB 13-4

Triple Jump Kimani YB 25-5

High Jump Kimani YB 4'5"

Discus Nagra YB 73-6 Toudzky YB 54-7.5 Venegas JL

Shot Put Nagra YB 27-5 Toudzky YB 19-10 Venegas JL

James Lick vs Overfelt - Boys
Event 1st Place School Effort 2nd Place School Effort 3rd Place School

4x100 WCO WCO 47.94 JL JL 48.51

Mile Flores JL 4:50 Monarres WCO 5:07 Sanchez JL

110 HH Pumares WCO 20.43 Ulmilla WCO 24.45



100 M Rodriguez WCO 11.92 Garrejlo WCO 11.96 Leal JL

400 M Vasquez JL 56.22 Pham JL 56.75 Aquino WCO

800 M Monarres WCO 2:13 Sanchez JL 2:20 Vasquez JL

300 Hurdles Tupuola WCO 42.86 Pumares WCO 51.01 Ulmilla WCO

200 M Rodriguez WCO 24.14 Garrejlo WCO 24.58 Escamillo JL

2 Mile Monarres WCO 12:09 Lopez JL 13:12

4x400 JL JL 3:51 WCO WCO 4:12

Long Jump Rodriguez WCO 18-9 Luna JL 18-2 Pham JL

Triple Jump Garlejo WCO 37-8 Luna JL 35-10 Pham JL

High Jump Luna JL 5'2" Tupuola WCO 5'2"

Discus Ballio WCO 112-11 Lopez WCO 81-6.5 Chandler WCO

Shot Put Lopez WCO 39-1 Samitua WCO 36-1 Ballio WCO

James Lick vs Overfelt - Girls
Event 1st Place School Effort 2nd Place School Effort 3rd Place School

4x100 No Competitors

Mile Tavarez WCO 6:34 Chavez JL 7:33

110 HH Chin WCO 17.81

100 M Ekwara WCO 13.85

400 M Ekwara WCO 1:00

800 M Chin WCO 2:42 Tavares WCO 2:59

300 Hurdles Chin WCO 57.36 Diaz WCO 1:07

200 M Ekwara WCO 28.7 Quintanilla WCO 32.45

2 Mile Tavarez WCO 15:17

4x400 No Competitors

Long Jump Quintanillo WCO 14-0 Diaz WCO 13-4

Triple Jump Chin WCO 28-3

High Jump Quintanillo WCO 4'3" Diaz 4'2"

Discus Bejar WCO 67-5.5 Bugarin WCO 56-0.25 Venegas JL

Shot Put Bugarin WCO 26-7 Bejar WCO 21-1 Venegas JL

Overfelt vs Yerba Buena - Boys
Event 1st Place School Effort 2nd Place School Effort 3rd Place School

4x100 WCO WCO 47.94 YB YB 48.55

Mile Kanbay YB 4:41 Monarres YB 5:07 Kumar YB

110 HH Rivera YB 18.01 Chavez YB 18.52 Balaero YB

100 M Rodriguez WCO 11.92 Garlejo WCO 11.98 Berhane YB

400 M Kanbay YB 19:55 Aquino WCO 1:00 MaldanadoYB

800 M Kanbay YB 2:11 Monarres YB 2:13 Kumar YB

300 Hurdles Tupuola WCO 42.86 Chavez YB 46.42 Pumares WCO

200 M Rodriguez WCO 24.14 Garlejo WCO 24.58 Berhane YB



2 Mile Kanbay YB 10:31 Kumar YB 11:34 Monarres YB

4x400 YB YB 4:06 WCO WCO 4:12

Long Jump Rivera YB 20-1 Rodriguez WCO            18:4 Duch YB

Triple Jump Duch YB 39-0 Garlejo WCO            37-8 Bulaero YB

High Jump Rivera YB  5-10 Tran YB              5-4 Sisong YB

Discus Ballio WCO 112-11 Medina YB 82-2 1/2 Lopez WCO

Shot Put Lopez WCO 39-1 SAMITUA WCO 36-0 Medina YB

Overfelt vs Yerba Buena - Girls
Event 1st Place School Effort 2nd Place School Effort 3rd Place School

4x100 X YB 1:05:38

Mile Sibaja YB 6:29 Tavares WCO 6:32 Felix YB

110 HH Luu YB 17:20 Naara YB 17:40 Chin WCO

100 M Ekwara WCO 13.85 Luu YB 0.627778 Av YB

400 M Ekwara WCO 1.00.02 Kimani YB 1.20.79 Av YB

800 M Chin WCO 2:42 Tavares WCO 2:59 Sibaja YB

300 Hurdles Chin WCO 57.36 Luu YB 58.31 Nagra YB

200 M Ekwara WCO 28.7 Quintanilla WCO 32.45 Av YB

2 Mile Sibaja YB 19:20 Felix YB 6:14 Tavares WCO

4x400 No Competitors

Long Jump Quintanilla WCO 14-0 Kimani YB 13-4/2-T Diaz WCO

Triple Jump Chin WCO 25-3 Kimani YB 25-5

High Jump Kimani YB 4"5 Quintanilla WCO 4'3 Diaz WCO

Discus Nagra YB 73-6 Bejar WCO 67'5 1/2 Bujarin WCO

Shot Put Nagra YB 27-5 Bejar WCO 26'7 Bejor WCO



Effort 4th Place School Effort YB JL

0 5

5:10 Kumar YB 5:15 5 4

19.84 9 0

13.44 Nguyen YB 13.76 3 6

57.83 MaldanadoYB 1:14 1 8

2:21 Luna JL 2:26 5 4

8 0

26.71 Pham JL 31.9 8 1

12:44 Lopez JL 13:12 9 0

0 5

18-2 Tran YB 18-1 7 2

34-6 Pham YB 33-7 6 3

5'2" Sissang YB 5'2" 8.5 0.5

65-2 5 4

27-5 5 4

Total Score 79.5 46.5

Effort 4th Place School Effort YB JL

0 0

7:15 Chavez JL 7:33 9 0

8 0

8 0

1:24 Dimaianto YB 1:26 9 0

8 0

8 0

8 0

9 0

5 0

5 0

5 0

5 0

52-10.5 8 1

19-8 Chavez JL 18-5 8 1

Total Score 103 2

Effort 4th Place School Effort Over JL

5 0

5:10 Lopez JL 5:47 3 6

8 0



13.1 8 1

1:01 1 8

2:21 Luna JL 2:26 5 4

58.78 9 0

26.71 Pham JL 31.9 8 1

5 3

0 5

16-2 Aquino WCO 15-8 5 4

33-7 5 4

4 4

76-6 9 0

32-1 9 0

Total Score 84 40

Effort 4th Place School Effort Over JL

0 0

5 3

5 0

5 0

5 0

8 0

8 0

8 0

5 0

0 0

8 0

5 0

8 0

52-10.5 8 1

19-5 Chavez JL 18-5 8 1

Total Score 86 5

Effort 4th Place School Effort Over YB

5 0

5:15 Pham YB 5:40 0 9

19.84 Pumares WCO 20.43 9 0

13.23 Nguyen YB 13.76 8 1

1:14 6 3

2:18 Pham YB 2:26 0 9

51.01 Balaoro YB 53.82 6 3

26.09 Duch YB 26.27 8 1



12:09 Pham YB 12:44 0 9

0 5

           18:2 3 6

           34-6 Nguyen YB            30-6 3 6

5'2" Tupuda WCO            5-2 0 9

81-6 1/2 6 3

35-0 8 1

Total Score 62 65

Effort 4th Place School Effort Over YB

5

6:36 Nguyen YB 7:15 3 6

0.764583 8 1

17:01 5 4

1.22.69 Nguyen YB 1.24.40 5 4

3:00 Felix YB 3:12 8 1

59.74 Diaz WCO 1:07:07 5 4

37.11 Cruz YB 38.96 8 1

15:17 1 8

0 0

13-4/2-T 6 3

5 3

4'2 4 5

56'4 4 5

21'1 Turetzky YB 19'10 5 4

Total Score 72 49


